
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

February 16, 2016 
 
 
 

Agenda Item:  4.3 
 
Subject:    Approval of Amendment to the Contract – First 5 Alameda County Every 

Child Counts Program, Contract No. CB2015-2016-07, Chabot College 
 
 
Background: First 5 Alameda County, formerly known as the Alameda County Children and 
Families Commission, developed a strategic plan referred to as Every Child Counts that uses a 
cross-discipline approach in serving children age zero to five years old and their families.  
Through this program, a full-time College Professional Development Coordinator (PDC) works 
with faculty  and student support programs, as well as collaborates with the broader Early Care 
and Education (ECE) and family support communities, to identify and promote resources for 
improving the professional development and service delivery systems in Alameda County. 
 
First 5 would like to amend the contract made and entered into on July 1, 2015, to reflect the 
following: 
 
1. By changing Compensation from “The total amount to be paid to Contractor under this 
Agreement shall not exceed the amount of $183,100” to “Payment under the terms of this 
Agreement shall not exceed the total amount of $208,100”. 
 
2. By substituting the original Exhibit A:  Program Description and Performance 
Requirements with the attached Exhibit A1: Program Description and Performance 
Requirements. 
 
3. By substituting the original Exhibit B:  Terms and Conditions of Payment with the 
attached Exhibit B1:  Terms and Conditions of Payment. 
 
4. By substituting the original Attachment 1:  Approved Accountability Plan with the 
attached Attachment 1A:  Approved Accountability Plan. 
 
5. By substituting the original Attachment 2:  Approved Budget with the attached 
Attachment 2A:  Approved Budget. 
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment to the 
Contract with First 5 Alameda County Every Child Counts Program, Contract No. CB2015-
2016-07, Chabot College, for the period of December 10, 2015 thru June 30, 2016, in the amount 
of $208,100.  It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business 
Services, to execute the amendment to the contract on behalf of the District. 
 



Agenda Item:  4.3 
February 16, 2016 
Page 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

